

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7007-7009/2019

RIYASAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv. (Present)
Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 1 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 to file Counter Affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm