

ITEM NO.14

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 17413/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 30/2010 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 35/2010 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 36/2010 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 37/2010 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 46/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TASAVVUR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129095/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129096/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(Cr1) Nos. 7007-7009 of 2019, which is stated to be listed on 08.11.2021.

List all the matters together on 08.11.2021 before the appropriate Bench.

If any matter is unready, appropriate office report
be circulated for consideration.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)