

ITEM NO.23

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7007-7009/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 30/2010 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 36/2010 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 37/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

RIYASAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17413/2021 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129095/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129096/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aakash Kumar Adv

Mr. Nitin Singh Adv

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv

Mr. Kshitji Mudgal, Adv

Mrs. Monica Goel, Adv

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere in these Special Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)